

PURCHASE AWARD DESCRIPTION

The Kansas City Commodity Office today announced the following commodity purchases for export distribution. The commodities were purchased under Solicitation 12-1NAP-18-S-0009 (2000005142) for shipment during the periods indicated in the solicitation. The products listed below are for the USAID Title II program.

The following tonnage was not purchased due to a lack of offers: 500 metric tons of RICE, 5/20 LG, W-MLD, FORT BAG-50 KG.

The Kansas City Commodity Office would like to extend our appreciation to all bidders for showing an interest in this program. Questions should be addressed to International Procurement Division, 816-926-6707.

Number of Offers/Quotes(Vendor Responses) received: 17

PURCHASE SUMMARY

Material	Total Qty UOM	Price Range		Total Dollars
CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG	1,000.000 MT	\$643.56 - \$643.56	\$	643,560.00
CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG	650.010 MT	\$1794.20 - \$1927.83	\$	1,226,381.44
OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L	1,000.005 MT	\$1289.47 - \$1289.47	\$	1,289,476.54
PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG	2,500.000 MT	\$462.66 - \$473.33	\$	1,161,389.10
TOTAL	5,150.015 MT		\$	4,320,807.08

PURCHASE DETAILS

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
--------------------------------	----------	-------------------	---------------	-------------	--------------	-------

BUNGE MILLING, INC.
 11720 Borman Drive
 St. Louis, MO 63146
 Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-18-P-0113 4210003563		CRETE, NE				
	CORN-SOY BLEND PLUS BAG-HP-25 KG		30	G-HOUS-PAL	1,000.000 MT	\$ 643.56
	Subtotal				1,000.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,000.000 MT	\$ 643,560.00
Contractor Total					1,000.000 MT	\$ 643,560.00

CHALLENGE DAIRY PRODUCTS, INC.
 6701 Donlon Way
 DUBLIN, CA 94568-2843
 Business Types : Large

12-1NTP-18-P-0114 BREVARD, NC

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003564	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG		20	G-HOUS-PAL	450.000 MT	\$ 1,927.83
	Subtotal				450.000 MT	
	Contract Total				450.000 MT	\$ 867,523.50
Contractor Total					450.000 MT	\$ 867,523.50
COMMERCIAL LYNKS INC. 4709B EISENHOWER AVE. ALEXANDRIA, VA 22304-4832 Business Types : Small, 8(a)						
12-1NTP-18-P-0117		CROOKSTON, MN				
4210003567	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		70	G-HOUS-PAL	130.000 MT	\$ 465.90
	Subtotal				130.000 MT	
	Contract Total				130.000 MT	\$ 60,567.00
Contractor Total					130.000 MT	\$ 60,567.00
JM GRAIN, INC. PO BOX 248 GARRISON, ND 58540-7270 Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0120		GARRISON, ND				
4210003570	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		70	G-HOUS-PAL	270.000 MT	\$ 462.66
			70	G-HOUS-PAL	270.000 MT	\$ 468.66
			70	G-HOUS-PAL	180.000 MT	\$ 473.33
	Subtotal				720.000 MT	
	Contract Total				720.000 MT	\$ 336,655.80
Contractor Total					720.000 MT	\$ 336,655.80
ROBERT H BARRIOS 5265 LOVELOCK ST.						

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
SAN DIEGO, CA 92110-4012						
Business Types : Small, SDVOSB						
12-1NTP-18-P-0119 4210003569		GARRISON, ND				
	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		70	G-HOUS-PAL	80.000 MT	\$ 465.90
	Subtotal				80.000 MT	
	Contract Total				80.000 MT	\$ 37,272.00
Contractor Total					80.000 MT	\$ 37,272.00
TRANSYLVANIA						
VOCATIONAL SERVICES IN						
PO BOX 1115						
BREVARD, NC 28712-9491						
Business Types : Small, AbilityOne						
12-1NTP-18-P-0116 4210003566		BREVARD, NC				
	CSB SUPER CEREAL PLUS BOX-10/1.5 KG		20	G-HOUS-PAL	200.010 MT	\$ 1,794.20
	Subtotal				200.010 MT	
	Contract Total				200.010 MT	\$ 358,857.94
Contractor Total					200.010 MT	\$ 358,857.94
TRINITY PACKAGING, LLC						
PO box 2105						
Fort Smith, AR 72902						
Business Types : Small, HUBZone						
12-1NTP-18-P-0115 4210003565		FORT SMITH, AR				
	OIL, VEGETABLE CAN-6/4 L		50	G-HOUS-PAL	1,000.005 MT	\$ 1,289.47
	Subtotal				1,000.005 MT	
	Contract Total				1,000.005 MT	\$ 1,289,476.54
12-1NTP-18-P-0118		MINOT, ND				

Contractor/ Contract Number	Material	Plant Location	Bid Inv. Item	Destination	Quantity UOM	Price
4210003568	PEAS, YELLOW, SPLIT BAG-50 KG		70	G-HOUS-PAL	1,570.000 MT	\$ 462.99
	Subtotal				1,570.000 MT	
	Contract Total				1,570.000 MT	\$ 726,894.30
Contractor Total					2,570.005 MT	\$ 2,016,370.84